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Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Ele,:tion to Administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer ir. 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth. 
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Name. 

Arnold, Epenetus John 
Clay, Jane Marietta 
Connor, James .. 
Gardiner, Daisv 
Kay, Arnold • 
McKenna, Bernard 
Murphy, Denis .. 

Pratt, Susannah 
Rowe, Henrv Natha.niel 
Sattler, Alo~ 
Sinclair, ,Tohn 
Stevenson, Esther Elizabeth 
St. Pier, John Thomas 
Swanerton, Thomas 

Occupation. 

Bricklayer 
Widow 
Farm labourer 
Married woman 
Gardener 
Sharemilker 
Retired farmer 

Widow 
Gardener .. 
Tannery employee 
Labonrr,r .. 
Married woman 
Labourer .. 
Iron moulder 

Residence. 

LawrencP 
Gisborne 

. Nightcaps 
Ataahua 
Auckland 
Kaupokonui 
Cragg, Mountcol-

lins, Abooyfeale, 
Ireland 

Whakaronga 
Bell Block­
Stratford 
Dunedin 
Pukekohe 
Tuai 
Kaiapoi 

I Date 
I Date Election 
· of Death. filed. 

Testate 
or 

Intestate. 
Stamp Office 
coueemed. 

lfi/7/28 
31/7/28 
18/6/28 ' 
22/8/27 
15/1/28 
22/7/28 

24/8/28 
24/8/28 
20/8/28 
24/8/28 

I Intes~atc (Dunedin. 

I Gisborne . 
Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 

9/4/27 

7/8/28 
26/7./28 
26/7/28 
17/7/28 
22/6/28 
20/6/28 
26/7/28 

:l0/8/28 
24/8/28 

' 24/8/28 

24./8/28 
24/8/28 
20/8/28 
20/8/28 
20/8./28 
20/8/28 . 
24/8/28 I 

I 

" Testate 
Intestate 

· Auckland. 

I 
N. Plymouth. 
Wellington. 

" Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 

I Christchnrc h. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27th August, 1928. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 
---- ------------------- -------- ---------

fonds in the Taranaki La,nd District forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 27th August, 1928. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeited 
by resolution of the Taranaki Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the 

provisions of the Land Act, 1924. 

SCHEDULE. 
TABANAKI LAND DISTRICT. 

- Tenore. i tt":80: i Section. -II -B-loc-k~:,, ---
No. 

Survey District. Lessee or Licensee. Reason for Forfeltnre 

O.R.P. 589 

O.R.P. 520 
I.F.O.R.P. 31 
O.R.P. 597 
O.R.P. 637 
L.P. 674 

L.P. 640 
R.L. 34 
L.P. 663 
LP. 697 
L.P. 419 

IO 

8 
25 

7 
2 

13 

I- ---X Mahoe .. 

XIV .. 
XI , Mapara 
xv Omona 
XII .. 
V Ohura .. 

Aria 

A. E. Speck 

tT. G;~en 
0. F. Robinson 
S. H. Jenkins 
M. M. Seerup 

G. H. Smith 2 I VI 

~i I V Ohura . . . N. F. 'smith .. 

~a!1 34 ~---- Ngatima:_ ____________ I _R_._~nd A. McMul!ia,; · 

Non· compliance with 
conditions of license. 

Ditto. 

" Non. compliance with 
conditions of lease. 

Ditto. 

At'request. 

A. D. McLEOD, Minister of Lands. 

Landa in Gisborne Land District forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 25th August, 1928. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the leases and license of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeited 
by resolution of the Gisborne La,nd Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the 

provisions of the Land Act, 1924, and the Discharged Soldiers' Settlement Act, 1915, and amendments. 

Tenure. I Lease or I 1 License No. Sect on. 
----------,- --

S.T.L./S 

O.R.P. 
L.P. 

91 Is 

3035 
1894 

SCHEDULE. 
GrsBORNE LAND Drs'rRICT. 

I Block. i 

1---i--
District. 

l 
Ardkeen Settlement 

XII Waioeka Survey District .. 
xv 

I Lessee or Licensee. 

-r; ... J. Matson 

Wm. McLean 

Reason for Forfeiture. 

I Non. compliance with 
, conditions of lease. 

I 
At request. .. 

A. D. McLEOD, Minister of Lands. 


