Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

Ne.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Arnold, Epenetus John Clay, Jane Marietta Connor, James Gardiner, Daisy Kay, Arnold McKenna, Bernard Murphy, Denis	Bricklayer Widow Farm labourer Married woman Gardener Sharemilker Retired farmer	Lawrence Gisborne Nightcaps Atashua Auckland Kaupokonui Cragg, Mountcollins, Abbeyfeale, Ireland	15/7/28 31/7/28 18/6/28 22/8/27 15/1/28 22/7/28 9/4/27	24/8/28 24/8/28 20/8/28 24/8/28 20/8/28 24/8/28 24/8/28	Intestate ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	Dunedin. Gisborne. Invercargill. Christchurch. Auckland. N. Plymouth. Wellington.
8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Pratt, Susannah Rowe, Henry Nathaniel Sattler, Alois Sinclair, John Stevenson, Esther Elizabeth St. Pier, John Thomas Swanerton, Thomas	Widow	Whakaronga Bell Block Stratford Dunedin Pukekohe Tuai Kaiapoi	7/8/28 26/7/28 26/7/28 17/7/28 22/6/28 20/6/28 26/7/28	24/8/28 24/8/28 20/8/28 20/8/28 20/8/28 20/8/28 24/8/28	Testate Intestate """ """ """ """	N. Plymouth. Dunedin. Auckland. Napier. Christchurch.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27th August, 1928.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Lands in the Taranaki Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 27th August, 1928.

Notice is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeited by resolution of the Taranaki Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924.

SCHEDULE. TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT.

Tenure.	Lease or License No.	Section.	Block.	Survey District.		Lessee or Licensee.		Reason for Forfeiture	
O.R.P	589 520 31 597 637 674	10 8 25 7 2 13	X XIV XI XV XII V	Mahoe			A. E. Speck J. Green O. F. Robinson S. H. Jenkins M. M. Seerup		Non - compliance with conditions of license. Ditto. ''' ''' Non - compliance with
L.P L.P L.P	640 34 663 697 419	2 11 22 21 11 and 34	vi v ii	Aria Ohura Ngatimaru			G. H. Smith N. F. Smith R. and A. McMull	ian	conditions of lease. Ditto. At request.

A. D. McLEOD, Minister of Lands.

Lands in Gisborne Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 25th August, 1928.

Notice is hereby given that the leases and license of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeited by resolution of the Gisborne Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, and the Discharged Soldiers' Settlement Act, 1915, and amendments.

SCHEDULE.

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT.

Tenure.	Lease or License No.	Section.	Block.	District.	Lessee or Licensee.		Reason for Forfeiture.
S.T.L./S	91	Is		Ardkeen Settlement	P. J. Matson		Non - compliance with conditions of lease.
O.R.P L.P	3035 1894	I I	XII XV	Waioeka Survey District ,	Wm. McLean	••	At request.

A. D. McLEOD, Minister of Lands.